EIDPAC

GROUP SERVICES

Groups of 10 or More Save Big

Direct from New York, Nederlander Presents

BROADWAY
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Tony® WINNING !
A NEW MUSICAL

May 11 - 16, 2027
Ranked the #1 Broadway Show of 2025 by Entertainment Weekly

How did a dead body, a fake love letter, and — of all people — lan Fleming turn the tide of WWII? Olivier Award
winner for Best New Musical and a 2025 Tony® winner, OPERATION MINCEMEAT: A NEW MUSICAL is

the best-reviewed show in West End history with 88 five-star reviews and the #1 Broadway Show of 2025
(Entertainment Weekly). It's 1943 and the Allies are on the ropes. Luckily, they’re about to gamble our futures on
a stolen corpse. Singin’in the Rain meets Strangers on aTrain, it’s the fast-paced, hilarious true story of the secret
mission that won WWIL.
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EDPAC

GROUP SERVICES

ToNy® WINNING !

A NEWAMUSICAL

4 Tue/Wed/Thu/Fri Saturday A

May 11 - 16, 2027

2:00 PM & 7:30 PM
Sunday 1:00 PM

7:30 PM
Sunday 6:30 PM

$82.40

$104.90
$133.53
$174.65

$62.05
$81.40
$133.53
$174.65

Rear Orchestra & Rear Grand Tier

Mid Orchestra & Front Grand Tier
Mid Orchestra
Front Orchestra

Limited Availability for All Performances

Groups of 10+ Save 10% and More

Discount for Groups Performance Availability Payment

Discounted group pricing is only
available for Tuesday, WWednesday,
Thursday, Friday and Sunday
performances only.

of 10+

10% discount for select price
levels plus no ticket fees for
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday,
Friday and Sunday evening
performances only.

A 10% deposit is required at the
time of reservation. This deposit
is non-refundable. Final payments
are due by March 30, 2027.

Book your group today by emailing Groups@DPACnc.com
or call 919-281-0587

- Visit DPACnhc.com for more information




