

Groups of 10 or More Save Big

**OPERATION
MINCEMEAT**



Tony[®] **WINNING!**
A NEW MUSICAL

Direct from New York, Nederlander Presents

BROADWAY
AT

 **DPAC**



May 11 - 16, 2027

Ranked the #1 Broadway Show of 2025 by *Entertainment Weekly*

How did a dead body, a fake love letter, and – of all people – Ian Fleming turn the tide of WWII? Olivier Award winner for Best New Musical and a 2025 Tony[®] winner, OPERATION MINCEMEAT: A NEW MUSICAL is the best-reviewed show in West End history with 88 five-star reviews and the #1 Broadway Show of 2025 (*Entertainment Weekly*). It's 1943 and the Allies are on the ropes. Luckily, they're about to gamble our futures on a stolen corpse. *Singin' in the Rain* meets *Strangers on a Train*, it's the fast-paced, hilarious true story of the secret mission that won WWII.



Photo by Matt Crockett



Photo by Jilieto Cervantes



May 11 - 16, 2027	Tue/Wed/Thu/Fri 7:30 PM Sunday 6:30 PM	Saturday 2:00 PM & 7:30 PM Sunday 1:00 PM
Balcony	\$33.03	\$48.65
Rear Orchestra & Rear Grand Tier	\$62.05	\$82.40
Mid Orchestra & Front Grand Tier	\$81.40	\$104.90
Mid Orchestra	\$133.53	\$133.53
Front Orchestra	\$174.65	\$174.65

Limited Availability for All Performances

Groups of 10+ Save 10% and More

Discount for Groups of 10+

10% discount for select price levels plus no ticket fees for Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday and Sunday evening performances only.

Performance Availability

Discounted group pricing is only available for Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday and Sunday performances only.

Payment

A 10% deposit is required at the time of reservation. This deposit is non-refundable. Final payments are due by March 30, 2027.

Book your group today by emailing Groups@DPACnc.com or call **919-281-0587**

Visit DPACnc.com for more information